2024-2025 Tuition & Fee Schedule for K-8" Grades | Approved 2.29.24

Registration Fee $175.00 Due: August 1 or when registering

Testing Fee (for new students) $60.00 Due: Day of Test

Curriculum/Technology Fee: $325.00 Date: August 1 or when registering GHRISTIAN ACADEMY
Art Fee: $25.00 Date: August 1 or when registering

Each student will be given an art box when first entering TCA. This fee will vary from
year to year as we will only need to replenish those supplies that need replenished.

Kindergarten - 8" Grade Tuition $7,000.00/year or $700.00/ month
7:30 - 3:30
Graduation Fee (Kdg & 8" Grade) $50.00 (Kdg) / $75.00 (8'") Due Date: April 1 of current school year

Dress Down Fridays (Optional Prepay) $40.00/year...$20/semester...$10/quarter

*Dress Down Fridays are a mission project * Students can bring $1 each Friday they dress down or the above options have been
We sponsor a military widow and set up to make it easier for everyone to track dress down status. Due in Aug (Yearly),
three Compassion children. Aug/Jan (Semester) or Aug/Oct/Jan/Mar (Quarterly).

After Care Charge
3:30 - 5:30 M-F $4.50 hourly per student / $149.00 monthly per student maximum

(Hourly after-care goes into effect after the first 15 minutes.)

Registration fees are non-refundable except in cases where Trimont Christian Academy, after receiving enrollment documen-
tation and test results, should decline enroliment. In that case, all fees except the testing fee will be refunded.

Curriculum fees include purchase of consumable workbooks and rental of other books. Rented books must be returned at the

end of the school year in good condition. You will be charged for lost or damaged books. No discounts are offered on curriculum.

For your convenience, the annual tuition fee may be paid in ten or twelve monthly instaliments. Each installment is due the
of the month. For the 10-month installment plan, payment #1 is due August 1, 2024 and payment #10 is due May 1, 2025. For the
12-month installment plan, payment #1 is due August 1, 2024 and payment #12 is due July 1, 2025. Tuition payments are considered
delinquent if not paid by the 10" of the month. Trimont also offers direct debit options for your convenience and a credit card
machine in the K-8 office.

If tuition is one month behind payment schedule you will be made aware that you will have 10 days to bring the account
current or your child will not be able to attend. Lunch accounts will not be allowed to be charged after accruing $20 in charges. No
report cards or school records will be released until all accounts are paid in full.

Because tuition and fees only cover approximately 75-% of annual costs, fundraising participation is an expectation of all TCA
families. Please see the Financial Agreement for a more detailed explanation of fundraising participation.

A 3.5% tuition discount is given to accounts that are paid in advance for the whole year. Advance payment must be received
by August 1* of each year to qualify for the discount. 3.5% discount [$245.00) is on tuition only. Fees are not eligible for discount.

'St

A sibling discount will be given as follows: For 2™ child - 10%. For 3™ child - 15%. For 4" child - 20%. More than 4 children, please
contact the K-8 office to discuss.

Child 1 - $7,000.00/year...$700.00/month {10 month)...$583.33/month (12 months)

Child 2 - $6,300.00/year...$630.00/month {10 months)...$525.00/month (12 months)
Child 3 - $5,950.00/year...$595.00/month {10 months)...$505.75/month (12 months)
Child 4 - $5,600.00/year...$560.60/month {10 months)...$466.67/month (12 months)

Additional discounts offered include: Active Military, Retired Military, Full-time First Responders (Franklin PD, Macon County Sheriff,
Franklin Fire Department, Macon County EMS), and Full-time Ministry (Pastors). For more information, contact the K-8 Office.

Discounts can not be layered. Family will receive the largest discount available. Discounts are not available to those receiving Tuition
Assistance or the NC Opportunity Scholarship. Tuition Assistance recipients are required to volunteer 15-25 hours per year, as outlined
below. NC Opportunity Scholarship recipients can earn Tuition Credit for volunteer hours.

A $25.00 charge is applied to all returned checks.

“Two-parent/guardian” households who serve 25 volunteer hours each semester will be credited $250.00 each semester. “Single-
parent” households serving 15 volunteer hours will be credited $250.00. Maximum yearly credit of $500

**A Financial Agreement will be signed upon enrollment & re-enroliment/entrance to TCA. **
Trimont Christian Academy / 98 Promise Lane / Franklin, NC 28734



